Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 8
*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.
Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated
1 1994 DR Massachusetts SPRINGFIELD Hampden B - Protective Measures $195,474.43 05/21/2013
1 4087 DR Connecticut AMITY REGIONAL SCHOOL New Haven A - Debris Removal $1,184.73 05/21/2013
1 4087 DR Connecticut AMITY REGIONAL SCHOOL New Haven B - Protective Measures $1,274.66 05/21/2013
1 4087 DR Connecticut AMITY REGIONAL SCHOOL New Haven G - Recreational or Other $119.69 05/21/2013
1 4087 DR Connecticut ELLINGTON (TOWN OF) Tolland A - Debris Removal $13,949.90 05/21/2013
FIRST TAXING DISTRICT CITY OF
1 4087 DR Connecticut NORWALK Fairfield A - Debris Removal $3,970.54 05/21/2013
1 4087 DR Connecticut GREENWICH (TOWN OF) Fairfield A - Debris Removal $1,722,000.00 05/21/2013
1 4087 DR Connecticut MONROE VOL FIRE DEPT NO. 1, INC Fairfield B - Protective Measures $6,690.20 05/21/2013
1 4087 DR Connecticut NORTH STONINGTON (TOWN OF) New London A - Debris Removal $48,987.57 05/21/2013
SANDY HOOK VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY
1 4087 DR Connecticut INCORPORATED Fairfield E - Public Buildings $187.50 05/21/2013

2 1798 DR Puerto Rico SAN LORENZO (MUNICIPIO) San Lorenzo C - Roads & Bridges $134,721.44 05/21/2013



Page 2 of 8

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

2

1857

1857

1949

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

4017

4017

4020

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

New York
New York
Virgin Islands
of the U.S.
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
Puerto Rico

Puerto Rico

New York

CATTARAUGUS (COUNTY)

SILVER CREEK

V.I. HOUSING, PARKS AND RECREATION
FENTON (TOWN OF)

MCDONOUGH (TOWN OF)

OWEGO (TOWN OF)

SMYRNA (TOWN OF)

SOUTHERN TIER EXTENSION RAILROAD
AUTHORITY

WOODHULL (TOWN OF)

COAMO (MUNICIPIO)

PR AQUEDUCT AND SEWER AUTHORITY

CLINTON (COUNTY)

Cattaraugus

Chautauqua

Statewide

Broome

Chenango

Tioga

Chenango

Statewide

Steuben

Coamo

Statewide

Clinton

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

F - Public Utilities

C - Roads & Bridges

$33,177.06

$623,087.75

$4,500.00

$32,893.12

$24,312.80

$9,253.67

$3,794.58

$13,041.00

$371,002.32

$7,321.39

$906.71

$10,739.25

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013



Page 3 of 8

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

D - Water Control

2 4020 DR New York CROTON-ON-HUDSON Westchester  Facilities $328,849.50 05/21/2013
2 4020 DR New York ESPERANCE (TOWN OF) Schoharie A - Debris Removal $22,155.20 05/21/2013
2 4020 DR New York MONTGOMERY (COUNTY) Montgomery  E - Public Buildings $240,530.89 05/21/2013
PARKS, RECREATION, HISTORIC
2 4020 DR New York PRESERVATION Statewide G - Recreational or Other $442,773.08 05/21/2013
2 4020 DR New York SCHOHARIE (COUNTY) Schoharie A - Debris Removal $146,665.04 05/21/2013
2 4020 DR New York SCHOHARIE (COUNTY) Schoharie C - Roads & Bridges $2,558.01 05/21/2013
2 4020 DR New York SCHOHARIE (COUNTY) Schoharie E - Public Buildings $29,736.41 05/21/2013
2 4031 DR New York THRUWY AUTH/NYS CANAL CORP Statewide C - Roads & Bridges $28,992,214.06 05/21/2013
D - Water Control
2 4031 DR New York THRUWY AUTH/NYS CANAL CORP Statewide Facilities $20,332,333.87 05/21/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania BANGOR Northampton A - Debris Removal $1,350.00 05/21/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania BANGOR Northampton B - Protective Measures $2,520.05 05/21/2013

3 4099 DR Pennsylvania BANGOR Northampton G - Recreational or Other $830.60 05/21/2013



Page 4 of 8

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

BRISTOL

FALLS TOWNSHIP

FALLS TOWNSHIP

FEASTERVILLE FIRE CO

FORKS (TOWNSHIP OF)

FORKS (TOWNSHIP OF)

HARRISBURG

HARRISBURG

LEHIGH TOWNSHIP VOLUNTEER FIRE

COMPANY NO 1

LOWER FREDERICK (TOWNSHIP OF)

LOWER FREDERICK (TOWNSHIP OF)

LOWER GWYNEDD (TOWNSHIP OF)

Bucks

Bucks

Bucks

Bucks

Northampton

Northampton

Dauphin

Dauphin

Northampton

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

$48,670.20

$46,744.27

$7,714.45

$11,572.50

$2,565.00

$750.00

$28,222.04

$28,556.64

$4,020.17

$4,839.58

$1,105.14

$13,716.26

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013



Page 5 of 8

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

LOWER GWYNEDD (TOWNSHIP OF)

LOWER SAUCON (TOWNSHIP OF)

MIDDLE SMITHFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)

MONROE (COUNTY)

MONTGOMERY (TOWNSHIP OF)

NAZARETH

NAZARETH

NEW BRITAIN (TOWNSHIP OF)

NEW BRITAIN (TOWNSHIP OF)

NEW HANOVER (TOWNSHIP OF)

NEW HANOVER (TOWNSHIP OF)

PA EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY

Montgomery

Northampton

Monroe

Monroe

Montgomery

Northampton

Northampton

Bucks

Bucks

Montgomery

Montgomery

Statewide

G - Recreational or Other

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

Z - State Management

$836.55

$6,809.67

$5,548.46

$13,410.97

$4,259.66

$38,122.65

$7,089.01

$21,459.36

$3,851.47

$10,523.33

$3,180.81

$82,162.50

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013



Page 6 of 8

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

PALMER (TOWNSHIP OF)

PALMER (TOWNSHIP OF)

PENNSYLVANIA HOSPITAL

PLUMSTEAD (TOWNSHIP OF)

PLUMSTEAD (TOWNSHIP OF)

POCONO MOUNTAIN SCHOOLS

POTTSTOWN

POTTSTOWN

QUAKERTOWN

QUAKERTOWN

QUAKERTOWN

SEVEN SPRINGS

Northampton

Northampton

Philadelphia

Bucks

Bucks

Monroe

Montgomery

Montgomery

Bucks

Bucks

Bucks

Somerset

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

$5,891.63

$750.00

$11,972.21

$9,828.03

$1,412.38

$2,557.22

$14,907.54

$33,016.77

$33,838.73

$12,101.63

$26,305.20

$2,294.40

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013



Page 7 of 8

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

SHIPPEN (TOWNSHIP OF)

SWEDEN (TOWNSHIP OF)

TATAMY

TULLYTOWN

TULLYTOWN

UPPER BLACK EDDY FIRE COMPANY

UPPER MERION (TOWNSHIP OF)

UPPER SOUTHAMPTON (TOWNSHIP OF)

WALNUTPORT AUTHORITY

WASHINGTON (TOWNSHIP OF)

WEST NORRITON (TOWNSHIP OF)

WEST NORRITON (TOWNSHIP OF)

Cameron

Potter

Northampton

Bucks

Bucks

Bucks

Montgomery

Bucks

Northampton

Northampton

Montgomery

Montgomery

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

$1,444.07

$2,226.02

$1,266.70

$18,339.46

$11,751.77

$3,512.90

$3,135.10

$2,724.68

$7,420.62

$5,488.90

$41,778.35

$31,406.52

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013



Page 8 of 8

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4099

4099

4099

4099

4010

1829

1996

1996

1952

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Kansas

North Dakota

Montana

Montana

California

WILLIAMS (TOWNSHIP OF)

WISSAHICKON SCHOOL DISTRICT

WYOMING (COUNTY)

YARDLEY BOROUGH SEWER AUTHORITY

READING

DICKEY (COUNTY)

CUSTER (COUNTY)

FERGUS (COUNTY)

SAN DIEGO (COUNTY)

Northampton

Montgomery

Wyoming

Bucks

Lyon

Dickey

Custer

Fergus

San Diego

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

$3,710.01

$5,607.82

$1,716.74

$9,180.00

$131.72

$223,865.25

$68,399.69

$314,131.50

$108,731.58

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013

05/21/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.



	Report 1
	Legend of Category of Work



