

Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 8

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
	1001		•••					
1	1994	DR	Massachusetts	SPRINGFIELD	Hampden	B - Protective Measures	\$195,474.43	05/21/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	AMITY REGIONAL SCHOOL	New Haven	A - Debris Removal	\$1,184.73	05/21/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	AMITY REGIONAL SCHOOL	New Haven	B - Protective Measures	\$1,274.66	05/21/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	AMITY REGIONAL SCHOOL	New Haven	G - Recreational or Other	\$119.69	05/21/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	ELLINGTON (TOWN OF)	Tolland	A - Debris Removal	\$13,949.90	05/21/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	FIRST TAXING DISTRICT CITY OF NORWALK	Fairfield	A - Debris Removal	\$3,970.54	05/21/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	GREENWICH (TOWN OF)	Fairfield	A - Debris Removal	\$1,722,000.00	05/21/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	MONROE VOL FIRE DEPT NO. 1, INC	Fairfield	B - Protective Measures	\$6,690.20	05/21/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	NORTH STONINGTON (TOWN OF)	New London	A - Debris Removal	\$48,987.57	05/21/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	SANDY HOOK VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY INCORPORATED	Fairfield	E - Public Buildings	\$187.50	05/21/2013
2	1798	DR	Puerto Rico	SAN LORENZO (MUNICIPIO)	San Lorenzo	C - Roads & Bridges	\$134,721.44	05/21/2013

Page 2 of 8

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	1857	DR	New York	CATTARAUGUS (COUNTY)	Cattaraugus	C - Roads & Bridges	\$33,177.06	05/21/2013
2	1857	DR	New York	SILVER CREEK	Chautauqua	E - Public Buildings	\$623,087.75	05/21/2013
2	1949	DR	Virgin Islands of the U.S.	V.I. HOUSING, PARKS AND RECREATION	Statewide	E - Public Buildings	\$4,500.00	05/21/2013
2	1993	DR	New York	FENTON (TOWN OF)	Broome	C - Roads & Bridges	\$32,893.12	05/21/2013
2	1993	DR	New York	MCDONOUGH (TOWN OF)	Chenango	C - Roads & Bridges	\$24,312.80	05/21/2013
2	1993	DR	New York	OWEGO (TOWN OF)	Tioga	C - Roads & Bridges	\$9,253.67	05/21/2013
2	1993	DR	New York	SMYRNA (TOWN OF)	Chenango	C - Roads & Bridges	\$3,794.58	05/21/2013
2	1993	DR	New York	SOUTHERN TIER EXTENSION RAILROAD AUTHORITY	Statewide	C - Roads & Bridges	\$13,041.00	05/21/2013
2	1993	DR	New York	WOODHULL (TOWN OF)	Steuben	C - Roads & Bridges	\$371,002.32	05/21/2013
2	4017	DR	Puerto Rico	COAMO (MUNICIPIO)	Coamo	C - Roads & Bridges	\$7,321.39	05/21/2013
2	4017	DR	Puerto Rico	PR AQUEDUCT AND SEWER AUTHORITY	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$906.71	05/21/2013
2	4020	DR	New York	CLINTON (COUNTY)	Clinton	C - Roads & Bridges	\$10,739.25	05/21/2013

Page 3 of 8

							U C	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4020	DR	New York	CROTON-ON-HUDSON	Westchester	D - Water Control Facilities	\$328,849.50	05/21/2013
2	4020	DR	New York	ESPERANCE (TOWN OF)	Schoharie	A - Debris Removal	\$22,155.20	05/21/2013
2	4020	DR	New York	MONTGOMERY (COUNTY)	Montgomery	E - Public Buildings	\$240,530.89	05/21/2013
2	4020	DR	New York	PARKS, RECREATION, HISTORIC PRESERVATION	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$442,773.08	05/21/2013
2	4020	DR	New York	SCHOHARIE (COUNTY)	Schoharie	A - Debris Removal	\$146,665.04	05/21/2013
2	4020	DR	New York	SCHOHARIE (COUNTY)	Schoharie	C - Roads & Bridges	\$2,558.01	05/21/2013
2	4020	DR	New York	SCHOHARIE (COUNTY)	Schoharie	E - Public Buildings	\$29,736.41	05/21/2013
2	4031	DR	New York	THRUWY AUTH/NYS CANAL CORP	Statewide	C - Roads & Bridges	\$28,992,214.06	05/21/2013
2	4031	DR	New York	THRUWY AUTH/NYS CANAL CORP	Statewide	D - Water Control Facilities	\$20,332,333.87	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	BANGOR	Northampton	A - Debris Removal	\$1,350.00	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	BANGOR	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$2,520.05	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	BANGOR	Northampton	G - Recreational or Other	\$830.60	05/21/2013

Page 4 of 8

	Disaster	Disaster						Date
Region	Number	Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Obligated
rtogion	rtannoor	1960	Otato		county	Duniugo outogory oouo	i ouorai onaro obligatoa	obligatou
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	BRISTOL	Bucks	A - Debris Removal	\$48,670.20	05/21/2013
3	4099	DK	Ferinsylvania	BRISTOL	DUCKS	A - Deblis Removal	φ40,070.20	03/21/2013
`	4000	חח	Denneultrenie		Duaka	A Debrie Demovel	¢40 744 07	05/04/0040
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	FALLS TOWNSHIP	Bucks	A - Debris Removal	\$46,744.27	05/21/2013
	1000	55						
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	FALLS TOWNSHIP	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$7,714.45	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	FEASTERVILLE FIRE CO	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$11,572.50	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	FORKS (TOWNSHIP OF)	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$2,565.00	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	FORKS (TOWNSHIP OF)	Northampton	E - Public Buildings	\$750.00	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	HARRISBURG	Dauphin	A - Debris Removal	\$28,222.04	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	HARRISBURG	Dauphin	B - Protective Measures	\$28,556.64	05/21/2013
				LEHIGH TOWNSHIP VOLUNTEER FIRE	•			
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	COMPANY NO 1	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$4,020.17	05/21/2013
							+ .,.=•	
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LOWER FREDERICK (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$4,839.58	05/21/2013
U	-000		i ennoyivania		Monigomery		ψτ,000.00	00/21/2010
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LOWER FREDERICK (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$1,105.14	05/21/2013
3	4099	UK	rennsylvania	LOWER PREDERICK (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery		ΦΙ, ΙΟΟ. 14	03/21/2013
	1000	55						
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LOWER GWYNEDD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$13,716.26	05/21/2013

Page 5 of 8

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LOWER GWYNEDD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	G - Recreational or Other	\$836.55	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LOWER SAUCON (TOWNSHIP OF)	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$6,809.67	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	MIDDLE SMITHFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Monroe	E - Public Buildings	\$5,548.46	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	MONROE (COUNTY)	Monroe	B - Protective Measures	\$13,410.97	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	MONTGOMERY (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	E - Public Buildings	\$4,259.66	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	NAZARETH	Northampton	A - Debris Removal	\$38,122.65	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	NAZARETH	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$7,089.01	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	NEW BRITAIN (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bucks	A - Debris Removal	\$21,459.36	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	NEW BRITAIN (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$3,851.47	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	NEW HANOVER (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$10,523.33	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	NEW HANOVER (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$3,180.81	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PA EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$82,162.50	05/21/2013

Page 6 of 8

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
Ū								Ŭ
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PALMER (TOWNSHIP OF)	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$5,891.63	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PALMER (TOWNSHIP OF)	Northampton	E - Public Buildings	\$750.00	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PENNSYLVANIA HOSPITAL	Philadelphia	B - Protective Measures	\$11,972.21	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PLUMSTEAD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$9,828.03	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PLUMSTEAD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bucks	G - Recreational or Other	\$1,412.38	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	POCONO MOUNTAIN SCHOOLS	Monroe	A - Debris Removal	\$2,557.22	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	POTTSTOWN	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$14,907.54	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	POTTSTOWN	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$33,016.77	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	QUAKERTOWN	Bucks	A - Debris Removal	\$33,838.73	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	QUAKERTOWN	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$12,101.63	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	QUAKERTOWN	Bucks	F - Public Utilities	\$26,305.20	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SEVEN SPRINGS	Somerset	A - Debris Removal	\$2,294.40	05/21/2013

Page 7 of 8

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SHIPPEN (TOWNSHIP OF)	Cameron	C - Roads & Bridges	\$1,444.07	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SWEDEN (TOWNSHIP OF)	Potter	C - Roads & Bridges	\$2,226.02	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	ТАТАМҮ	Northampton	E - Public Buildings	\$1,266.70	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	TULLYTOWN	Bucks	A - Debris Removal	\$18,339.46	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	TULLYTOWN	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$11,751.77	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	UPPER BLACK EDDY FIRE COMPANY	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$3,512.90	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	UPPER MERION (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$3,135.10	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	UPPER SOUTHAMPTON (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bucks	C - Roads & Bridges	\$2,724.68	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WALNUTPORT AUTHORITY	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$7,420.62	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WASHINGTON (TOWNSHIP OF)	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$5,488.90	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WEST NORRITON (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$41,778.35	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WEST NORRITON (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$31,406.52	05/21/2013

Page 8 of 8

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WILLIAMS (TOWNSHIP OF)	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$3,710.01	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WISSAHICKON SCHOOL DISTRICT	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$5,607.82	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WYOMING (COUNTY)	Wyoming	B - Protective Measures	\$1,716.74	05/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	YARDLEY BOROUGH SEWER AUTHORITY	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$9,180.00	05/21/2013
7	4010	DR	Kansas	READING	Lyon	E - Public Buildings	\$131.72	05/21/2013
8	1829	DR	North Dakota	DICKEY (COUNTY)	Dickey	C - Roads & Bridges	\$223,865.25	05/21/2013
8	1996	DR	Montana	CUSTER (COUNTY)	Custer	C - Roads & Bridges	\$68,399.69	05/21/2013
8	1996	DR	Montana	FERGUS (COUNTY)	Fergus	C - Roads & Bridges	\$314,131.50	05/21/2013
9	1952	DR	California	SAN DIEGO (COUNTY)	San Diego	C - Roads & Bridges	\$108,731.58	05/21/2013

Legend of Category of Work

Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigation facilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.